

Corrigendum note for POL Aggregator Notice

Date: 20-11-2019

Refer to HPCL "NOTICE FOR APPOINTMENT OF POL AGGREGATOR" published in Times of India, Dated 24 August 2019 & corrigendum published on 7.11.19. In view of various queries raised by prospective applicants and request for the extension of the last date.

We wish to submit the following clarifications on the ambiguity of the land lease/rented clause as:

Clause 5(2) (3) under "capability to provide infrastructure and Tank truck is amended as under:

Existing clause in the selection guidelines

Quote:

If leased/rented, the same should be for a minimum period of five years, on the date of advertisement: attach copy of registered agreement and the lease should be in the name of applicant/registered company/Co-operative Society or Partnership firm.

Unquote

Amended clause:

Quote:

If leased/rented, the applicant shall have valid lease term of at least five years on the date of submission of application: attach certified copy of registered Lease Deed, which should be in the name of applicant/registered company/Co-operative Society or Partnership firm.

Illustration

“

For example if the date of submission of application is, 1/10/19 .The applicant should have a valid lease for 5 years and it should not end before 30/09/24.

Unquote:

With regard to clarification in the above clause of selection, guidelines please note that

1. *The applicants who have already submitted their bid can also submit their revised bid as per the above changes and new applicants can also submit the fresh application as per the selection guidelines.*
2. Further, please note that the due date is also extended by 15 working days (excluding public /bank holiday) to 5 Dec'19, 5 PM hours for new/revised submissions at respective locations.

For any queries, please reach out to below contact details:

Sh. Harmukh Meena

Manager- I&C

Mumbai I&C Regional office

022- 26585737/ 8879599533

harmukhmeena@hpcl.in